4.1.	 The Pre-Amalgamation capital structure of the Applicant Company, and Transferor Company has already been provided
under Para 5 of this Statement.

4.2.	 The Post Amalgamation capital structure of the Applicant Company, and Transferor Company is as follows:

4.2.1.	Name of the Company: Indokem Limited

Particulars Amount in Rs.
Authorised Share Capital:
2,83,25,600 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 28,32,56,000
21,00,000 8% Non-cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 10 each 2,10,00,000
Total 30,42,56,000
Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up:
2,78,88,256 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 27,88,82,560
20,70,975 8% Non-cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 10 each 2,07,09,750
Total 29,95,92,310

4.2.2.	Name of the Company: Refnol Resins and Chemicals Limited

Upon the proposed Scheme becoming effective, the entire share capital of the Transferor Company shall stand cancelled.

5.	 PRE- AND POST-AMALGAMATION SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

5.1.	 The expected pre and post Scheme shareholding pattern of the Transferee Company is as follows:

Sl.
No.

Category Pre Scheme of Amalgamation
(as on 31st March 2021)

Post Scheme of Amalgamation
(as on 31st March 2021)

No. of shares % No. of shares %
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group 1,72,53,011 70.93% 1,91,61,720 68.71%
(1) Individuals 19,02,847 7.82% 34,06,853 12.22%
(a) Bodies Corporate 1,53,50,164 63.10% 1,57,54,867 56.49%

Sub-total (A)(1) 1,72,53,011 70.93% 1,91,61,720 68.71%
(2) Foreign 0 0 0 0

Sub-total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0
Total A= A(1)+A(2) 1,72,53,011 70.93% 1,91,61,720 68.71%

(B) Public Shareholding
(1) Institutions 0 0 0 0
(a) Mutual Funds / UTI 27,500 0.11% 27,500 0.10%
(b) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0 0 0
(c) Foreign Portfolio Investors 0 0 0 0
(d) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0
(e) Financial Institutions / Banks 2,075 0.01% 2,075 0.01%

21

Sl.
No.

Category Pre Scheme of Amalgamation
(as on 31st March 2021)

Post Scheme of Amalgamation
(as on 31st March 2021)

No. of shares % No. of shares %
(f) Insurance Companies 25,200 0.10% 25,200 0.09%

Any other 0 0 0 0
Sub-total (B)(1) 54,775 0.23% 54,775 0.20%

(2) Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0
(a) Individuals 64,96,757 26.70% 79,10,507 28.37%
I Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital upto Rs. 2
lakhs

50,60,901 20.80% 59,44,630 21.32%

Ii Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

14,35,856 5.90% 19,65,877 7.05%

(b) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0
(c) Any other 5,21,057 2.14% 7,61,254 2.73%
I Body Corporate 1,27,219 0.52% 1,56,954 0.56%
Ii Clearing Member 26,396 0.11% 26,905 0.10%
Iii Foreign National 0 0 0 0

Director or Directors Relatives 0 0 0 0
HUF 77,028 0.32% 1,74,315 0.63%

Iv IEPF 0 0 0 0
V NRIs 2,90,414 1.19% 4,02,392 1.44%
Vi Unclaimed Share Suspense Account 0 0 0 0

Trustee holding fractional shares 0 0 688 0.00%
Alternate Investment Funds 0 0 0 0
Sub-total (B)(2) 70,17,814 28.85% 86,71,761 31.09%
Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)
(1) + (B)(2)

70,72,589 29.07% 87,26,536 31.29%

(C) Non-Promoter Non Public 0 0 0 0
Total C 0 0 0 0
Total Shareholding (A+B+C) 2,43,25,600 100% 2,78,88,256 100%

5.2.	 The expected pre and post Scheme shareholding pattern of the Transferor Company is as follows:

Sl.
No.

Category Pre Scheme of Amalgamation
(as on 31st March 2021)

Post Scheme of Amalgamation

No. of shares % No. of shares %
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group 16,55,431 53.58% 0 0
(1) Individuals 13,04,431 42.22% 0 0
(a) Bodies Corporate 3,51,000 11.36% 0 0

Sub-total (A)(1) 16,55,431 53,58% 0 0
(2) Foreign 0 0 0 0

Sub-total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0
Total A= A(1)+A(2) 16,55,431 53,58% 0 0

(B) Public Shareholding 0 0
(1) Institutions 0 0 0 0
(a) Mutual Funds / UTI 0 0 0 0
(b) Alternate Investment Funds 0 0 0 0
(c) Foreign Portfolio Investors 0 0 0 0
(d) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

22

Sl.
No.

Category Pre Scheme of Amalgamation
(as on 31st March 2021)

Post Scheme of Amalgamation

No. of shares % No. of shares %
(e) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0 0 0
(f) Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0

Any other 0 0 0 0
Sub-total (B)(1) 0 0 0 0

(2) Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0
(a) Individuals 12,37,122 40.04% 0 0
I Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital upto Rs. 2
lakhs

8,28,678 26.82% 0 0

Ii Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

4,08,444 13.22% 0 0

(b) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0
(c) Any other 1,97,347 6.39% 0 0
I Body Corporate 22,895 0.74% 0 0
Ii Clearing Member 334 0.01% 0 0
Iii Foreign National 0 0 0 0

Director or Directors Relatives 0 0 0 0
HUF 80,141 2.59% 0 0

Iv IEPF 0 0 0 0
V NRIs 93,977 3.04% 0 0
Vi Unclaimed Share Suspense Account 0 0 0 0

Trustee holding fractional shares 0 0 0 0
Alternate Investment Funds 0 0 0 0
Sub-total (B)(2) 14,34,469 46.42% 0 0
Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)
(1) + (B)(2)

14,34,469 46.42% 0 0

(C) Non-Promoter Non Public 0 0 0 0
Total (C) 0 0 0 0
Total Shareholding (A+B+C) 30,89,900 100% 0 0

6.	 Valuation, Fairness Opinion and Approvals

6.1.	 Mr. Niranjan Kumar, an independent chartered account firm, based on their Valuation Report dated 14th January 2022,
recommended to the Board of Directors of Refnol Resins and Chemicals Limited and Indokem Limited the share
exchange ratio in which equity shares of the Applicant Company should be issued to the shareholders of the Transferor
Company. A copy of the Valuation Report Issued by the Valuer is enclosed herewith as Annexure B.

6.2.	 Fairness Opinion dated 14th January 2022 on the Valuation Report of Mr. Niranjan Kumar was obtained from Kunvarji